21 April 2024 Sunday

22nd Race Starts At:20:32

Prize 1.)50.400 $
. Horse
Silk No Name
1.SERGEANT CAPPS
(USA) 2ypbe

2DREAVAWAY (USA)  2yogrf
3.SACKETT (USA) 2yochc
4CLEVERAGAN (USA)  2yobc

5.MO HAIR SAM(USA) 2yochc
6.BAYTOVWN BEATLE

(USA) 2yobc
7.MENDELLO (USA) 2yochc
8.JOHNNY COME LATELY

(USA) 2yobc

9.TAPIRSVALOR (USA)  2yobec

10.HAPPYFLYER (USA)  2yobc

11.BAYTOWN SUNDANCE
(USA
12MONEYLINE (USA)  2yochc

2yochc

13THETONER (USA)  2yochc

Race Program

Age

2)16.000 $

Origin

WEST COAST - FRVATEESTATE 54

FLAMEAWAY - DREAMDANCING 52,5

GORMLEY - CURLINS APRLE

ANERCAN PHAROAH-
FLATTERNG (IR

MO TOWN - SHANGHAI LADY

MACLEANS MUSIC - SONG
SUNG TRUE

VENDELSSOHN - MS TRISHS.

HOOTENANNY - DOWN THE
WELL (IRE)

TAPARIT - ALTERATION
RUNHAFPY - LIFEFLIGHT
DAREDEVIL - COWGRL MALLY

MO TOWN- DIALED TO GO

MACLEANS MUSIC- ULTIVATE
SHOPFER

54

54

54

54

51

54

54

54

54

54

54

Weight

ROGELIO MRANDA RHONDA CAPPS

JOHNR.
VELAZQUEZ

ABEL CEDILLO

JOEL ROSARIO

COREY J. LANERIE

GAVIN ASHTON

ANDRES CALLEJA

WALTERA
RODRIGUEZ

JUNIOR ALVARADO

AXEL
CONCEPCION

ALBIN JIVENEZ

COLBY J.
HERNANDEZ

JOEL ROSARIO

Maiden
3)8000$
Jockey Owner
STEVE A CAPPS
JOHN C. OXLEY WESLEYA WARD
ROBERTB. JASON
MCCUTCHEN MCCUTCHEN
WINCHELL STEVENM
THOROUGHBRE ASMUSSEN
JOHNA
RANDLEL. GLOSSON JOrNA
BAYTOAN
PARTNERSHIPS PAUL MCENTEE
LARRYW.
INGADEMERITTE ~ LARRYW.
DAVID GRUSKOS ~ WESLEYA WARD
JOHNA
JOHN PASHEA JOHNA
MARCUS
JMESMONGVALE ~ MRCUS
BAYTOAN
PARTNERSHIPS PAUL MCENTEE
GEORGEA SHARP  CAIO CARAVORI
GEORGEA SHARP  CAIO CARAVORI

1st Pick five, 2nd double Starts from this race, Pick, Quinella, Exacta, Trifecta, Place, Place Quinella, Quintet

kg,
Trainer St RT
1 24 0
2 0
3 0
4 0
5 69 4
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 60 6
10 61 5
11 0
12 0
13 0

12

LR L20

0

0

900 Dirt
4)5600%

Last 6
Race

Best
Time

1,45
2545
2,70
11,30
15,35

37,65

15,35

15,15

Keeneland ABD Racecourse

Win  PSF Video
0.06(11) False
29.9(1) False
2.28(7) False
235(2) False
12.19(4) False
5.43(5) False
2.04(8) False
0.32(10) False
0.6(9) False
747(6) False
253(5) False
13.61(3) False

0.06(12) False



